1
P/N:PM0579 REV. 0.2, NOV. 23, 1998
MX29F080
8M-BIT [1024K x 8] CMOS EQUAL SECTOR FLASH MEMORY
ADVANCED INFORMATION
FEATURES
• 1,048,576 x 8 byte mode only stuction
• Single power supply operation

VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
29
P/N:PM0579 REV. 0.2, NOV. 23, 1998
MX29F080
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX. (uA)
MX29F080TC-70 70 50 100 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F080TC-90 90 50 100 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F080TC-12 120 50 100 40 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F080RC-70 70 50 100 40 pin TSOP
(Reverse Type)
MX29F080RC-90 90 50 100 40 pin TSOP
(Reverse Type)
MX29F080RC-120 120 50 100 40 pin TSOP
(Reverse Type)
MX29F080MC-70 70 50 100 44 Pin SOP
(Reverse Type)
MX29F080MC-90 90 50 100 44 Pin SOP
(Reverse Type)
MX29F080MC-12 120 50 100 44 Pin SOP
(Reverse Type)
30
P/N:PM0579 REV. 0.2, NOV. 23, 1998
MX29F080